Workers Compensation Insurance covering all Assigned Employees. 

5.5.2. Employment Practices Liability Insurance (“EPLI”) with a per claim policy limit 
of not less than One Million Dollars ($ 1 Million) and a self-insured retention or 
deductible of not more than Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). 

5.5.3. Commercial General Liability (“CGL”) Insurance with a per occurrence policy 
limit of not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00), an aggregate policy limit 
of not less than Two Million Dollars ($2 Million).  

5.6. Client shall maintain in effect at all times while this Agreement is in effect and for a period